Iberia Parish Fire Protection District #1



2309 Avery Island Road, New Iberia, LA. 70560 Phone: (337)365-5872

Fax: (337)256-8320



Jarrod Suire Chairman Joey Durand Member

Board of Commissioners

Terri Green Member

James Deshotels Secretary Kerry Romero Member

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

IBERIA PARISH FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT #1 **AGENDA** THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2024 4:00P.M.

IBERIA PARISH FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT TRAINING FACILITY 2417 DARNALL ROAD NEW IBERIA, LA 70560

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

ABSENT

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM LAST MEETING, THURSDAY, AUGUST 15, 2024

FINANCE REPORT

NEW BUSINESS

1. ANNOUNCEMENT OF PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT ITS MEETING TO BE HELD ON THURSDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M. AT ITS REGULAR MEETING PLACE, THE IBERIA PARISH FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT TRAINING FACILITY, 2417 DARNALL ROAD, NEW IBERIA, LOUISIANA, THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 1 OF THE PARISH OF IBERIA, STATE OF LOUISIANA, PLANS TO CONSIDER ADOPTING A RESOLUTION ORDERING AND CALLING AN ELECTION TO BE HELD IN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 1 OF THE PARISH OF IBERIA TO AUTHORIZE THE LEVY OF AN AD VALOREM TAX THEREIN.

CHIEF'S REPORT

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>